
Mile High Route Cue Sheet

Cumulative 
Distance Action Target

Go for 
(miles) Go to Conditions Nearby Public Facilities

0.0 Start at Roswell City Hall - Stop Sign Parking available City Hall
0.0 Left onto Hill St. 0.2
0.2 Left onto Forest St. 0.2 Traffic Light
0.4 Right Onto Norcross St. 0.8 Traffic Light Some traffic
1.2 Right Onto Grimes Bridge Rd. 1.6 Traffic Light Long decline and long climb Waller Park
2.8 Right Onto Dogwood 0.5 Traffic Light Long decline
3.3 Left onto Riverside Rd. 0.3 Traffic Light Some traffic Riverside Park
3.6 Right Onto Riverside Rd. 0.4 Wide shoulder
4.0 Left onto North Shore Dr. 0.4 Stop Sign
4.4 Left onto Martin Ridge Rd. 0.2 Stop Sign
4.6 Right Onto Martin Rd. 1.7 Dedicated bike lane

6.3 Left onto Six Branches Dr. 0.5 Steep and long incline
6.8 Left onto Branch Valley Dr. 0.2
7.0 Left onto Branch Valley Way 0.0 Stop Sign Steep decline
7.0 Left onto Eves Circle 0.3 Stop Sign
7.3 Right Onto Eves Rd. 1.2
8.5 Left onto Sentinae Chase Dr. 0.4
8.9 Left onto Sentinae Chase Dr. 1.2 Stop Sign Steep incline and decline

10.1 Left onto Eves Rd. 0.3 Stop Sign Decline - Careful
10.4 Right Onto Riverside Rd. 0.6
11.0 Right Onto Northcliff Trace/Ter. 0.7 Steep incline 
11.7 Right Onto Northcliff Trace/Ter. 1.1 Stop Sign Steep incline - Careful

12.8 Right Onto Riverside Rd. 0.6 Dedicated bike lane
13.4 Right Onto Martin Rd. 1.1 Long incline and decline
14.5 Right Onto Six Branches Dr. 0.5 Steep incline
15.0 Right Onto Branch Valley Rd. 0.7 Stop Sign Steep decline - Caution
15.7 Left onto Martin Rd. 0.9 Stop sign Steep incline and decline - Caution
16.6 Right Onto Riverside Rd. 0.8 Traffic Light

17.4 Left onto Riverside Rd. 0.2 Traffic Light Some traffic Riverside Park
17.6 Right Onto Dogwood Rd. 0.5 Traffic Light Some traffic
18.1 Left onto Grimes Bridge Rd. 1.6 Traffic Light Incline, decline and incline Waller Park

19.7 Left onto Norcross St. 1.0 Stop Sign Some traffic City Hall
20.7 Left onto Canton St. 0.2 Traffic Light Congested area
20.9 Right Onto Magnolia St. 0.1 Traffic Light Moderate traffic
21.0 Left onto Mimosa Blvd. 0.5 ???
21.5 Right Onto Marietta Hwy 0.7 Traffic Light High speed traffic - stay far right
22.2 Right Onto Willeo Rd. 0.6 Traffic Light Long incline
22.8 Left onto Coleman Rd. 0.1 Some traffic

22.9 Right Onto N. Point Drive 0.1 Stop Sign
23.0 Right Onto Orchard Way 1.3
24.3 Right Onto Ridgefield Dr. 0.2
24.5 Left onto Oakwood Dr. 0.4 Stop Sign
24.9 Right Onto Ridgefield Dr. 0.3
25.2 Left onto Orchard Way 0.2 ???

25.4 Right Onto N. Point Drive 0.2 Stop Sign
25.6 Left onto Coleman Rd. 0.7 Some traffic
26.3 Right Onto Longleaf Dr. 0.4 Stop Sign
26.7 Left onto Loblolly Ln. 0.4 Stop Sign Incline
27.1 Right Onto Coleman Rd. 0.4 Some traffic
27.5 Right Onto Roswell Farms Dr. 0.2
27.7 Left onto Roswell Farms Ln. 0.2 Stop Sign
27.9 Left onto Roswell Farms Rd. 0.3 Stop Sign Decline
28.2 Right Onto Roswell Farms Dr. 0.1 Stop Sign
28.3 Right Onto Coleman Rd. 0.0 Some traffic
28.3 Left onto Wickerberry Ln. 0.4 Steep incline
28.7 Right Onto Wickerberry Hollow 0.2 Stop Sign
28.9 Left onto Hunterhill Trail 0.1
29.0 Left onto Wickerberry Knolls 0.1 Stop Sign
29.1 Left onto Wickerberry Ln. 0.5 Stop Sign Steep decline
29.6 Right Onto Coleman Rd. 0.3 Some traffic



29.9 Right Onto Farm Trak 0.5 Stop Sign Very steep incline
30.4 Left onto Hightower Rd. 0.1
30.5 Right Onto Fenwood Trl 0.2
30.7 Right Onto Federal Rd. 0.2 Stop Sign
30.9 Right Onto Bristol Oaks Dr. 0.2 Stop Sign
31.1 Left onto Hightower Rd. 0.1 Traffic Light
31.2 Left onto Pine Grove Rd. 0.6 Moderate traffic
31.8 Left onto Chickering Lake Dr. 0.3
32.1 Left onto Chickering Pky 0.2 Stop Sign
32.3 Left onto Abbeywood Dr. 0.6 Stop Sign Steep decline - Caution
32.9 Right Onto Chickering Lake Dr. 0.1 Stop Sign
33.0 Left onto Pine Grove 0.2 Moderate traffic
33.2 Right Onto Shallowford Rd. 0.3
33.5 Left onto Willeo Creek Dr. 0.4 Stop Sign
33.9 Right Onto Shallowford Park Mnr. 0.3 Stop Sign
34.2 Left onto Shallowford Rd. 1.1 Stop Sign
35.3 Left onto Jones Rd. 0.7 Stop Sign
36.0 Right Onto Bowen Rd. 1.0 Long climb
37.0 Left onto Waverly Hall Dr. 0.7 Stop Sign
37.7 Right Onto Autumn Wood Ln. 0.4
38.1 Right Onto Steeple Run 0.5 Traffic Light Hwy 92 Lieta Thompson Park
38.6 Straight Across Wildwood Springs Dr. 1.4 Stop Sign Rollers
40.0 Left onto Mountain Park Rd. 0.5
40.5 Right Onto W. Lake Dr. 0.3 Steep decline
40.8 Right Onto E. Lake Dr. 0.4 Stop Sign Steep decline - Caution
41.2 Left onto Lakeshore Dr. 0.1
41.3 Left onto W. Lake Dr. 0.3 Steep incline
41.6 Left onto Walnut St. 0.1 Stop Sign
41.7 Right Onto Hickory Street 0.3 Stop Sign Steep decline - Caution
42.0 Left onto Lakeshore Dr. 0.2 ???
42.2 Right Onto Mountain Park Rd. 0.2
42.4 Straight across Russel Rd. 0.2
42.6 Left onto Thrush Dr. 0.3
42.9 Left onto Cardinal Dr. 0.2 Stop Sign
43.1 Right Onto Russel Rd. 0.3
43.4 Straight across Mountain Park Rd. 1.1 Steep incline
44.5 Left onto Oakhaven Dr. 0.2
44.7 Left onto Mountain Laurel Dr. 0.7 Stop Sign Steep decline - Caution
45.4 Right Onto Oakhaven Dr. 1.0
46.4 Left onto Brookfield Pky. 0.3
46.7 Left onto Mountain Laurel Dr. 0.3 Stop Sign
47.0 Straight across Hickory Oak Hollow 0.4 Stop Sign
47.4 Left onto Mountain Laurel Dr. 0.6 Steep decline
48.0 Left onto Millsbee Ln. 0.2
48.2 Right Onto Millsbee Dr. 0.1 Stop Sign
48.3 Left onto Mountain Ivy Dr. 0.0
48.3 Right Onto Brassfield Way 0.2 Stop Sign
48.5 Left onto Brooksglen Dr. 0.7 Stop Sign
49.2 Left onto Hardscrabble Rd. 0.1 Traffic Light Moderate traffic
49.3 Right Onto King Rd. 0.4 Traffic Light Hwy 92
49.7 Straight across Woodstock Rd. 1.0 Traffic Light Bike lane
50.7 Right Onto Jones Rd. 0.3
51.0 Left onto Lake Charles Dr. 0.3
51.3 Right Onto Brandensburgh Cir. 0.2 Stop Sign Steep decline
51.5 Left onto Lake Charles Dr. 0.1 Incline
51.6 Right Onto Brandensburgh Way 0.2
51.8 Right Onto Wordsworth Dr. 0.4
52.2 Left onto Oakstone Way 0.1
52.3 Right Onto Oakstone Trail 0.2 Stop Sign
52.5 Left onto Oakstone Dr. 0.1
52.6 Right Onto Land O Lakes Dr. 0.3
52.9 Left onto Lakecrest Dr. 0.3 Stop Sign
53.2 Left onto N. Coleman Rd. 0.1 Roswell Area Park
53.3 Right Onto Thompson Pl. 0.5 Stop Sign
53.8 Right Onto Canton St. 0.4 Traffic Light Moderate traffic
54.2 Left onto Norcross St. 0.2 Moderate traffic
54.4 Right Onto Josephine Skinner Dr. 0.3
54.7 Right Onto Community Circle 0.1
54.8 End at Roswell City Hall City Hall


